# Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation® 2024 Cultural Programs Application APPLICATION DEADLINE: January 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Please complete, sign, and return this application to be considered for Cultural Programs at Crazy Horse Memorial. Upon review, the Cultural Programs Manager will notify you by February 2, 2024, through email or phone, of acceptance or non-acceptance to selected program(s) and by a formal letter of acceptance, upon which your signature on additional documents will be required. \_\_\_\_\_ Business Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_State/Province: \_\_\_\_\_Zip/Postal Code:\_\_\_\_\_ Address: Phone: \_\_\_\_ Cell Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_Website: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Email: Tribal Affiliation: Enrollment #: Please check all programs you are applying for and fully complete the specific section for each: □ Artist in Residence Fellowship (AIR) □ Gift from Mother Earth Art Show and Sale □ Talking Circle Speaker Series □ Living Treasures-Indian Arts Cultural Exchange □ Performers Please indicate any accommodations needed due to allergies, medical, or physical limitations: Please indicate the dates of Crazy Horse programs you have participated in previously: Program Dates (Month) (Year) Dates\_\_\_\_ Program (Year) (Month) Program\_\_\_\_ Dates (Year) (Month) Program Dates (Month) (Year) Please specify shows/programs you have applied for or participated in, other than at Crazy Horse, and awards you have won: Program/Show Location Dates Program/Show Location Dates Program/Show\_\_\_\_\_Dates\_\_\_\_\_ Program/Show\_\_\_\_\_Dates\_\_\_\_\_Dates\_\_\_\_\_ Awards won: Dates \_\_\_\_\_ Awards won: Dates Awards won: Dates Please list the names of other people who will be assisting or working with you at Crazy Horse Memorial, if chosen: For questions please contact Cultural Programs Manager at 605-673-4681, X 286 Please return images and all applicable pages of signed application to:

culturalprograms@crazyhorse.org or mail to

Travis Dewes, Cultural Programs Manager

12151 Ave of the Chiefs, Crazy Horse, SD 57730-8900

# Gift From Mother Earth Native American and Western Art Show and Sale

What: Crazy Horse Memorial's Gift From Mother Earth Native American and Western Art Show and Sale strives to highlight and celebrate Native American and Non-Native, Western Artists in a weekend art show. To align with our mission to act as a bridge and positive conduit between Native and Non-native cultures, artists can be selected from both Indigenous Peoples of North America, as well as non-Native artists working in the western and/or native inspired theme. This is a juried show and applicants are accepted to the show and sale based on the images submitted. A selection committee consisting of representatives from the Museum will review the images submitted by all applicants and select 20 participants for the Show and Sale.

Who: Open to all artists, 18 years or older, to enrolled members of state or federally recognized tribes, certified Indian artists, or non-native artists working in a western or Native-inspired theme.

When: June 14, 15, & 16, 2024 (Artists may begin setting up at 8 am on Thursday, June 13 with the option to sell when set up.)
Judging — Judging will take place anonymously at 3:00pm on Thursday, June 13. Up to 3 juried art pieces must be submitted to the Lower Level of the Welcome Center by 2:30pm. No submissions will be accepted after 3:00pm.
Reception--Artists Awards Reception will be held in the Laughing Water Restaurant June 14, 2023, from 4:00 to 6:00pm
Schedule—Friday (June 14) 8:00am-4:00pm; Saturday (June 15) 8:00am-6:00pm; Sunday (June 16) 8:00am-5:00pm

Where: The Show will be take place in THE INDIAN MUSEUM OF NORTH AMERICA® at Crazy Horse Memorial, Crazy Horse, SD

### Art Show and Sale Booth Size & Equipment:

Booth spaces are <u>10 ft. deep X 10 ft. wide X 7 ½ ft. high</u>. Artists must provide their own floor covering, table coverings, and display units. All display racks, shelving, panels, work tables, lighting, electrical cords, power tools, etc. must fit in this space. Equipment provided includes: one 8 ft. table, two folding chairs, and basic electrical hook-ups.

#### Art Show Entrance Fee:

The Art Show entrance fee is **\$250** and <u>must be submitted to the Cultural Programs Manager by May 31, 2024</u>. (You may pay with a check, a money order, or with a credit card by phone). A limited amount of double spaces are available for an additional \$250 (\$500 total).

## **Cancellation:**

Accepted artists must notify **Cultural Programs Manager on or before May 31, 2024,** if they are unable to participate, for any reason. Cancelling after the deadline or failure to appear at the Gift from Mother Earth Art Show will result in forfeiture of the entrance fee.

#### Guidelines:

- Artists will be juried for awards based on the overall quality of work displayed in their booths.
- Artwork submitted to the Show or displayed for the Sale must be the artist's original work. Imported, manufactured, or mass produced items will not be allowed. Imported jewelry such as stringers will not be allowed. Stabilized turquoise and man-made or synthetic stones or materials must be disclosed to the consumer according to the Indian Arts and Crafts Act of 1990.
- Original paintings, drawings, hand-executed lithographs, etchings, photographs, and other original forms of printmaking are allowed; the method of reproduction for prints and photos must be clearly labeled, and images must be the artist's original work.
- Artists may sell limited edition prints and notecards featuring the artists' original artwork.
- Woven, machine, or hand-sewn and embroidered textiles are accepted. No commercial kits, patterns, iron applique or liquid embroidery.

**Merit Awards:** A team of qualified artists and independent jurors will be invited to judge the original artwork for the Show. Cash awards will be presented as follows: 1 Best of Show (\$500), 3 Honorable Mentions (\$150), 3 Merit Awards (\$75), and 1 People's Choice (Voted on by Public, \$300), and 1 Museum Purchase Award. 1 high quality jpeg image must be submitted no later than May 31, 2023, for the People's Choice category. Artwork submitted to the People's Choice must be included in the juried pieces of artwork and be present at the event. **Images:** Artist is REQUIRED to submit three (3) images of work completed in the last 3 years. Submit high-resolution jpeg files by email.

IMAGE 1 FILE NAME:			OBJECT TITLE:
DIMENSIONS:	PRICE:	MATERIALS:	
IMAGE 1 FILE NAME:			OBJECT TITLE:
DIMENSIONS:	PRICE:	MATERIALS:	
IMAGE 1 FILE NAME:			OBJECT TITLE:
DIMENSIONS:	PRICE:	MATERIALS:	
Electricity: If accepted,	would you require elect	ricity at your booth?	
Please be prepared to s	ubmit the following do	cuments <u>if accepted</u> (Due	e March 1, 2024):
• 3 Sample Images of Work (high res jpeg files)			Tribal ID (For new Native American Applicants only)

• Brief Biography